as stated above not received due to technical factors, all heads under objects of the issue, shall get
adjusted proportionately as may be determined by the Board/ Committee constituted by the Board,
subject to compliance with applicable laws.

(ii) Maximum number of specified securities to be issued:

The resolutions set out in this notice authorize the Board to issue up to maximum of 60,31,333
Convertible Warrants, and up to maximum of 69,99,987 number of Equity Shares at a price of ₹ 30/-
(Rupees Thirty) per including premium of ₹ 20/- (Rupees Twenty only).

(iii) Intent of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company to subscribe to the
Preferential Allotment

None of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the issuer intent to subscribe to
the offer.

(iv) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment of warrants on a

fully diluted basis is given as under.

S.

No.

Category

Pre -Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares Held

% of share
Holding

No. of Shares held

% of share Holding
post

Preferential/Fully
Diluted Capital

A Promoter’s holding :
1. Indian - - - -

 Individuals/ HUF 1,02,29,658 57.37 1,02,29,658   33.15
 TOTAL - - - -

2. Foreign Promoters - - -
 Sub Total (A) 1,02,29,658 57.37 1,02,29,658   33.15

B
Non-Promoters’
holding:

B1. Institutional
 Institutional Domestic - - - -
 Institutions (Foreign) - - - -

2.

Central
Government/State
Government(s)/
President of
India

- -

-

-

3. Non-Institution
Investors

 Indian public – Individual
6449406 36.17 11684228 37.86

 Non- Resident Indians
103982 0.58 103982 0.34

 Bodies Corporate
excluding LLP 735395 4.12 1535395 4.97

 Other - including LLP,
HUF, Trust(s) 296368 1.66 7292866 23.63

 Clearing Members
17191 0.10 17191 0.06

 Sub Total (B)
7602342 42.63 2,06,33,662 66.85

 GRAND TOTAL (A+B)
1,78,32,000 100.00 3,08,63,320 100.00

Notes:

1. The above mentioned post preferential issue shareholding pattern of the Company is calculated on
basis of assuming full subscription of equity shares and full conversion of warrants to be allotted under
the present issue.

2. The pre-preferential shareholding pattern is prepared on the basis of Quarter ended December, 2024

(v) Time frame within which the Preferential Allotment shall be completed

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the allotment of equity shares
and convertible warrants shall be made by the company within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the